
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA 

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2021 – 2022 ACADEMIC YEAR 

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - REGULAR 

REGULAR  

 YEAR 1  YEAR 2   YEAR 3  YEAR 4 
 CLINICAL YEARS 

(1ST, 2ND AND 3RD )  

 GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢  

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
                           

2,047.00  
                        

2,523.00  
                            

2,362.00  
                                 -   

                         
2,211.00  

DENTAL SCHOOL 
                           

2,039.00  
                        

2,646.00  
                            

2,486.00  
                                 -   

                         
2,334.00  

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 
                           

3,261.00  
                        

2,646.00  
                            

2,486.00  
                          

2,273.00  
                                -   

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 
TOP UP 

11,000.00                            10,500.00                                                         -                                   -                                   -   

SCHOOL OF 
BIOMEDICAL & ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES 

                           
3,057.00  

                        
2,558.00  

                            
2,397.00  

                          
2,184.00  

                                -   

SCHOOL OF NURSING* 
                           

2,724.00  
                        

2,370.00  
                            

2,209.00  
                          

1,996.00  
                                -   

 * Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 2,837.00 and GH¢ 2676.00 respectively 



SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING 

FULLFEE PAYING 

 YEAR 1   YEAR 2   YEAR 3   YEAR 4  
 CLINICAL YEARS 

(1ST, 2ND AND 3RD )  

 GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢  

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
                           

6,773.00  
                  

   8,089.00  
                            

7,929.00  
                                 

-   
                  

  8,242.00  

DENTAL SCHOOL 
                           

6,773.00  
                        

8,212.00  
                            

8,052.00  
                                 

-   
                         

8,365.00  

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 
                           

7,513.00  
                        

7,754.00  
                            

7,594.00  
                          

7,381.00  
                                -   

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY TOP 
UP 

11,000.00                            10,500.00                         
                                

-   
                                -                                   -   

SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL & 
ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES 

                           
7,387.00  

                        
8,089.00  

                            
7,929.00  

                          
7,716.00  

                                -   

SCHOOL OF NURSING* 
                           

6,892.00  
                        

7,122.00  
                            

6,962.00  
                          

6,749.00  
                                -   

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
                           

7,254.00  
                        

7,254.00  
                            

6,889.00  
                          

6,414.00  
                                -   

GEMP 
                                 

-   
                               -   

                          
21,837.00  

                                 
-   

                       
21,070.00  

 * Freshmen in the SCHOOL OF NURSING at LEVEL 200 and 300 will pay GH¢ 7,589.00 and GH¢ 7429.00 respectively 



SCHEDULE C: POSTGRADUATE 

POSTGRADUATE 

 1ST TIER   2ND TIER  

 3RD TIER  

   SCIENCE & AGRIC       APPLIED SCIENCES  

 GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢  

ONE YEAR MSC. 
                         

11,184.00  
                     

   9,904.00  
                 

           6,434.00  
                          

6,549.00  

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC.  - 
YEAR ONE 

                         
11,281.00  

                    
  10,001.00  

                            
6,531.00  

                          
6,646.00  

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC  - 
YEAR TWO 

                         
10,181.00  

                    
    8,901.00  

                            
5,431.00  

                          
5,546.00  

ONE-YEAR MPHIL PROG. 
                      

10,648.00  
                    

    9,368.00  
                            

5,898.00  
                          

6,013.00  

SCHEDULE D: SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH  

POSTGRADUATE 

WEEKEND 

 GH¢  

MSC                            15978.00  



SCHEDULE E: PHD 

PHD - FULL TIME 

    SCI/APPLIED SCI  

 GH¢  

YEAR ONE                          11,972.00  

YEAR TWO                          11,972.00  

YEAR THREE                          14,965.00  

YEAR FOUR                          11,972.00  

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL 

POSTGRADUATE 

THESIS EXTENSION THESIS REFERRAL 

 GH¢   GH¢  

ONE YEAR MSC                            1,135.00                          2,458.00  

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC                            1,495.00                          2,818.00  

PHD                             4,251.00                          5,795.00  



INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE - FOREIGN 

COST ITEMS  YEAR 1   YEAR 2   YEAR 3   YEAR 4  
 CLINICAL YEARS (1ST, 

2ND and 3rd )  

REGULAR  

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

 NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONAL  

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

 NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONAL  

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

 NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONAL  

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

 NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONAL  

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

 NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONAL  

 2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022   2021-2022  

   USD   USD   USD   USD   USD   USD   USD   USD   USD   USD  

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
       

10,082.00  
       

13,946.00  
       

13,218.00  
       

13,218.00  
       

13,218.00  
       

13,218.00  
                     -                        -   

       
11,755.00  

       
11,755.00  

DENTAL SCHOOL 
       

10,071.00  
       

13,930.00  
       

13,218.00  
       

13,218.00  
       

13,218.00  
       

13,218.00  
                     -                        -   

       
11,755.00  

       
11,755.00  

SCHOOL OF 
PHARMACY 

         
8,752.00  

       
12,046.00  

       
11,421.00  

       
11,421.00  

       
11,421.00  

       
11,421.00  

       
11,421.00  

       
11,421.00  

                     -                        -   

SCHOOL OF 
BIOMEDICAL & 
ALLIED HEALTH 
SCIENCES 

         
9,743.00  

       
13,591.00  

       
13,082.00  

       
13,082.00  

       
13,792.00  

       
13,792.00  

       
13,792.00  

       
13,792.00  

                     -                        -   

SCHOOL OF 
NURSING 

         
6,813.00  

         
9,276.00  

         
8,814.00  

         
8,814.00  

         
8,814.00  

         
8,814.00  

         
8,814.00  

         
8,814.00  

                     -                        -   

GEMP                      -                        -                        -                        -   
       

12,532.00  
       

12,532.00  
                     -                        -   

       
12,350.00  

       
12,350.00  



SCHEDULE H: POSTGRADUATE  

POSTGRADUATE 

FOREIGN 
WEST AFRICAN 

NATIONALS 
OTHER AFRICAN NATIONALS 

 USD   USD  USD  

ONE YEAR MSC                        9,628.00                     5,692.00                         7,267.00  

MPHIL & TWO-YEAR PROG. - 
APPLIED SCI. 

                      9,128.00                     5,417.00                         6,902.00  

MPHIL & TWO-YEAR PROG. - 
APPLIED SCI. 

                      9,578.00                     5,642.00                         7,217.00  

MPHIL YEAR TWO                       4,610.00                     4,610.00                         4,610.00  

SCHEDULE I: PHD  

PHD - FULL TIME 

 PHD  

 USD 

YEAR ONE                      8,728.00  

YEAR TWO                       8,975.00  

YEAR THREE                       8,975.00  

YEAR FOUR                       8,975.00  



SCHEDULE J: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL  

POSTGRADUATE 

THESIS EXTENSION THESIS REFERRAL 

 USD  USD  

ONE YEAR MSC                          250.00                        550.00  

M. PHIL & TWO YEAR MSC                           300.00                        600.00  

PHD                           300.00                     1,100.00  

SCHEDULE K: PUBLIC HEALTH POSTGRADUATE  

PUBLIC HEALTH 

FOREIGN 
WEST AFRICAN 

NATIONALS 
OTHER AFRICAN 

NATIONALS 

 USD   USD   USD  

ONE YEAR MSC                     12,019.00                     6,887.00                         8,940.00  

MPHIL - YEAR ONE                    12,062.00                     6,884.00                         8,955.00  

MPHIL YEAR TWO                       5,334.00                     5,334.00                         5,334.00  



SCHEDULE L: PUBLIC HEALTH PHD  

PHD - PUBLIC HEALTH 

 PHD  

 USD  

YEAR ONE                    11,438.00  

YEAR TWO                    11,986.00  

YEAR THREE                    11,986.00  

YEAR FOUR                    11,986.00  


